Pel: (37) 874-8703 Dwner Name: Shalom House Contractor Name: Thaxter Corpo Phone:	:	Owner Address 400 Congress Contractor Add Box 7320 O	ss St FEB	Phone: 2 · 2005 Phone: Phone	
Shalom House Contractor Name: Thaxter Corpo	:	400 Congres Contractor Add Box 7320 O	ss St 누는번 Iress:	2 . 2005	
Contractor Name: Thaxter Corpo	:	Contractor Add Box 7320 O	iress:	1 1 1	
Thaxter Corpo		Box 7320 O			
1				land - 2077749000	
r none.		Permit Type:	CITY OF	PURTLAND Zone:	
			- Commercial	B-Z	
Proposed Use:		Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:	
			-		
	3 story building to a 6 bedroom handicap family unit		• Approved	se Group: R4 Type: 5.6	
				J'SOO I	
roposed Project Description: Renovated existing 3 story building to a 6 bedroom handicap family unit			UMM7 si	gnature. AUNT	
		Action:	Approved [Approv	ed w/Conditions	
		Signature:		Date:	
ate Applied For:		Zoning Approval			
02/08/2005					
	Special Zone or Revie	WS	Zoning Appeal	Historic Preservation	
	Shoreland	[] V	ariance	Not in District or Landmark	
	[] Wetland		liscellaneous	Does Not Require Review	
3.		[onditional Use	Requires Review	
] Subdivision	[] Ir	terpretation	Approved	
	[]] Site Plan	A	pproved	Approved w/Conditions	
	Maj Minor MM	tute j	enied	Denied Date:	
	Shalom House 3 story buildin handicap fami	Shalom House / Renovated existing 3 story building to a 6 bedroom handicap family unit ing to a 6 bedroom handicap family unit nte Applied For: 02/08/2005 Special Zone or Revie Shoreland [] Wetland [] Wetland [] Subdivision [] Site Plan Maj [] Mippr [] MM	Proposed Use: Shalom House / Renovated existing 3 story building to a 6 bedroom handicap family unit ing to a 6 bedroom handicap family unit Signature Action: _ / Signature: Action: _ / Signature: Action: _ / Signature: Metand _ V [] Wetland _ M _ Flood Zone [] C [] Subdivision [] In [] Site Plan _ A Maj _ Minor _ MM D C _ M C M M	Shalom House / Renovated existing 3 story building to a 6 bedroom handicap family unit FIRE DEPT: Approved ing to a 6 bedroom handicap family unit Signature U ing to a 6 bedroom handicap family unit Signature Signature Action: Approved Approved 202/08/2005 Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Approval 20/08/2005 Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Wetland Miscellaneous Interpretation Subdivision Interpretation Approved Site Plan Approved Denied	

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the **owner** of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the **owner** of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application **as** his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable Iaws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all **areas** covered **by** such permit **at** any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE



CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 389 Congress St., Room 315 Portland, Maine 04101

ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE

Designer: David Lloyd, Archetype, P.A.

Address of Project: <u>1103 Forest Ave.</u>

Nature of Project: Renovation of a (3) story wood house into a (6) bedroom residential board and care facility.

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in *the* Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act.

Signature:
'Title: Architect
Finn: <u>Archetype, P.A</u>
Address: <u>48 Union Wharf</u>
Portland. ME 04101
Phone: (207) 772-6022

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit				Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-87			4-8716	05-0141	02/08/2005	150 C001001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:			Owner Address:		Phone:
1103 Forest Ave	Shalom House Inc			400 Congress St		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:			Contractor Address:	Phone	
	Thaxter Corporation			Box 7320 One Can	(207) 774-9000	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		-	Permit Type: Alterations - Commercial		
		ł				
Proposed Use:			-	d Project Description:		
Shalom House / Renovated existing 3 story building to a 6 bedroom handicap family unit			Renov unit	ated existing 3 stor	y building to a 6 bed	room handicap family
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 02/11/2005						
Note: Ok to Issue:						
1) Separate permits shall be required	for future decks, sheds	, pools, ai	nd/or ga	arages.		
2) This property shall remain a single review and approval.	e family handicap dwell	ling unit. A	Any cha	unge of use shall rec	juire a separate perm	it application for
3) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work.						
Dept: Building Status: Po	ending	Rev	iewer:	Residential Plan F	Revie Approval Da	nte:
Note:	C					Ok to Issue:

Comments:

2/17/2005-mjn: Emailed and Spoke w/ John Shields, need structurals on Deck and Ramp. Headroom on third floor is only 6'8" and the use group class should be R4 not R2



CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 3SY Congress St., Room 315 Portland, Maine 04101

TO: Inspector of Buildings City of Portland. Maine Department of Planning & Urban Development Division of Housing & Community Service

FROM: Archetype, P.A.

RE: <u>Certificate of Design</u>

DATE: <u>2/4/05</u>

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on:

1103 Forest Ave.

f fave been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect / Engineer according to the <u>2003 International Building Code</u> and local amendments.



registered design Professional.

\$50,000 00 or more in new construction, repair

Building or Structures, shall be prepared by a

expansion, addition, or modification for

Title: Architect

Firm: <u>Archetype, P.A.</u>

Address: <u>48 Union Wharf</u> Portland, ME 04101

Residential Building Permit Application



If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

			outlined in the	Please submit all of the information of
- Angele of Angele	501X 6555 368:	Phone		
1	14			:222 Mailing address:
	OFCEIN	E KETLINIC	1 FLG : Apress	Who should we contact when the permit is
	UENED BE	5 2000 07 7	THAXTER	Contractor's name, address & telephone:
	GODE 8	DEPT CHART		
	AM CUAL THOSE		S arep	
Y	NOIL	bedroom board and care $\gamma \sqrt{c}$	o e se botevonor ,	Project description: Existing 3 story house
	my dy and they			Proposed Specific use:
			A LUC CICRUAC N	Current Specific use: Unoccupied, previous
		- ither and a start of a second		11
1	SS PHS : SSE	EULLO (MU- ETT 25 773	(166	
	201, <u>10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, </u>	name, address & relephone:	LXHHL	(sldssigqAfl) smsN s'19yuUssesJ
	0801-7/8 (202)	O Shalom House, Inc. O. Box 560 Portland, ME 04112	đ	Chart# 150 Block# C Lot# 1
	Telephone:	halom Apartments, Inc.		Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot
	-/+	Square Footage of Lot 4929	760'I _{ə:}	Total Square Footage of Proposed Structur
, ,			Forest Ave.	Location/Address of Construction: 1103

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Residential Application Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

At the discretion of the Planning and Development Department, additional information may be required prior to permit approval. For further information stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this junisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit areas covered by this permit.

Signature of applicant: 59/30/2 :01ed

Permit Fee: \$30.00 for the first \$1000.00 Construction Cost, \$9.00 per additional \$1000.00 cost

This is not a Permit; you may not commence any work until the Permit is issued.

changed	teral System Und	NOTE: La	(3.1.2191) s	selo eti2	V/N	
Misc. loads (Table 1607.6, 1607.6,1, 1607.7, 1607.12, 1607.13, 1610, 1611, 2404)	V/N	& sag ,stne	response coefficie 1615.1)		V/N	
impact loads (1607.8)	$\frac{\sqrt{N}}{\sqrt{N}}$	BotA,)	ete0") qroup ("Categ e 1604.5, 1616.2)	olmele2 eldeT)	V/N	
Partition loads (1607.5)			.91) bezilitu noitqo		$\frac{\sqrt{N}}{\sqrt{N}}$	
Concentrated loads (1607.4)		· · ·	1 - 4191 ,8,1,6081			
	Other loads					
Elevation of structure	V/N	<i>'1'1'8091)</i> s	rce wind pressures (5.2.1)		V/N	
Flood hazard area (1612.3)			period cledding (1.1., 1609.6.2.2)		\ \N	
03-1.6, 1612)	Flood loads (16		I pressure coefficie		$\frac{V/N}{V/N}$	
Design base shear (1517.4, 1617.5.1)	V/N	(†:6091)	xboante category	e briW		
Analysis procedure (1616.6, 1617.5)	V/N	(9'6091 '9	or, Iw (Table 1604.1	iacto		
and deflection amplification factor, C _d (Table 1617.6.2)			vind speed (1609.) vind speed (1609.)		V/N V/N	
Response modification coefficient, R.			() bezilitu notiqo i			
metere seismic-force-resisting system (Table 1617.6.2)					sbeol brilW	
Seismic design category (1616.3)	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
Sloped roof snowload, P _s (1606.4)	<u>1.0</u>	10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -			and the state of the	
Roof thermal factor, Cr (Table 1608.3.2)			10310310000000000000000000000000000000		an yan dan katala yang dan dan yang dan katala yang dan dan sa	
اله 2 ₉ > 10 pst, snow load importance tactor, I ₃ (Table 1604.5)					2000-2010 (1997) - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1	
if P _g > 10 pst, snow exposure tactor, C _e (Table 1606.3.1)			12a 24		gnillewO	
(1809)		nworld aba	Pon	esU ser/	A 10017	
If $P_g > 10$ pst, flat-root snow load, Pr	-12a 24					
DESIGN LOADS ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS Roof snow loads (1603.1.3, 1608) (1603) (1603)						
(8091, C.1.C091) sba		STNEMUDOU			DEGIGNI	
(11.7031, 3.1.8031) absol evil fooH	V/N	aredmem løru	nitted for all structu 06.1, 106.1.1)		an - channair an an Anna Anna Anna Anna - Channa - C	
STRUCTURAL DESIGN CALCULATIONS N/N Live load reduction (1607.10)						
A/N (2.2081 noitos	equired?(See Se	a noqər alio2Ma	soindoorooD	Y cmals	s under viewers	Ing
(£.20£ no	nated (see Secti	ateq ot non seps	neqəs, separ	N čəsn p	he Structure mixe	ı st
35.5.1 of the 2003 IRC X)e noitos2 dtiwa	ариврюору и п	nətevion system	ive a Fire sv	II the Structure ha	M
				uon SB	pe of Construc	$\langle T \rangle$
mon(s)	sortiesalO que	ord sel	CC 2003	Id Year J	ns əboʻð gniblin	١g
<u>ode</u> 1g code criteria listed below:	Diplind of the put of a			ia aoitenat	suoj	
an manakanan yana manakan kanan k	K - Mar - Carlon - Ca	.9V <i>I</i> .	1103 Forest A	. :notiouri	lancess of Consi	Ψ
an a		ə,	103 Forest Av	T	:ombN d	ot
			,	·~	ATE:	D
			\$0/\$	16	·CLL V	

From:	"John Shields" <shields@archetypepa.com></shields@archetypepa.com>
то:	"'Mike Nugent '" <mjn@portlandmaine.gov></mjn@portlandmaine.gov>
Date:	2/18/2005 12:08:52 PM
Subject:	Shalom House, 1103 Forest Ave

Hello Mike -

1. Attached is a revised form listing the occupancy as R-4.

2. Attached is Ska-1 with structural details of the ramp/stair system at the rear of the house.

3. Headroom: see Building Section 1/A.4. The ceilings on the third floor are 8'-0" A.F.F. throughout, except in Bedroom 304 where there is a knee wall condition. The knee wall condition reduces the headroom to less than 7'-0" in 26 square feet of the bedroom, the remaining 134 square feet have headroom equal to or greater than 7'-0". This bedroom meets the requirements of Section R304.

4. The stair from the second to the third floor is new and is detailed on Drawings 2a & 2b/A.4. Basically it is 7/11, 36 clear tread width, handrails both sides.

John

-----Original Message-----From: Mike Nugent [mailto:MJN@portlandmaine.gov] Sent: Wednesday, February 16,2005 4:39 PM To: shieldsQarchetypepa.com Subject: Headroom

Page A1 of the Shalom House plans shows a ceiling height of 6'8" on the new third level. Section R305.1 requires that it be 7'.

Are the stairs to the third floor new? Either way what are the tread and riser and width and headroom dimensions.

CC: "Bill Floyd" <bfloyd@shalomhouseinc.org>, "Steve Keltonic (Steve Keltonic)" <steve@thaxtercompany.com>

